

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.12443 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.06.2025	<u>JS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>Crl.P.No.12443 of 2023</u> Learned counsel representing petitioner/accused No.4 is present. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is directed to serve notice on respondent No.2/<i>de-facto</i> complainant through the concerned Police and obtain instructions with regard to case status before the trial Court. List on 10.07.2025. JS,J KRL	Transferred to I/O. folder before corrections.