

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAINCASE:.Crl.P.Nos.12443 of 2023 and 3947 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.03.2026	<u>ETD,J</u> Both the counsel present. When these matters are taken up for hearing, learned counsel for petitioner brought to the notice of this Court that present matters are connected to Crl.P.No.1813 of 2026 and requested to post these matters along with aforementioned criminal petition. Hence, the Registry is directed to post these matters along with aforesaid connected matter before the appropriate Bench after obtaining necessary orders from the Hon'ble Chief Justice. ETD,J <i>lk</i>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE